
Mills (0-2) -vs- Arizona Christian (3-2)
9/9/2017 at Phoenix, AZ (Reach 11 Sports Comp)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 9/9/2017
Attendance: 61
Stadium: Reach 11 Sports Comp
Officials: Referee, Cuong Dinh   Asst. Referee, Alan
Rasmussen   Bryant Perez   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Mills 0 0 0
Arizona Christian 7 1 8

Mills 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Cantrell, Madison 0 0 0 0 90
D 2 Ortiz-Rosales, Tania 0 0 0 0 87
D 3 Wong, Jessica 0 0 0 0 50
D 6 Pineda, Alexandra 0 0 0 0 87
MF 7 Pimentel, Dalia 0 0 0 0 90
D 8 Shimabuku, Paige 0 0 0 0 72
MF 9 Bejar, Gabriela 0 0 0 0 67
F 13 Osornio, Andrea 0 0 0 0 90
F 16 Padilla, Amanda 0 0 0 0 90
MF 17 Soriano-N, Hannah-Ra 0 0 0 0 70
MF 23 Riley, Ryan 0 0 0 0 39

Substitutes
5 Ju, Nayeli 0 0 0 0 47
12 Valverde, Kaeleigh 0 0 0 0 47
19 Rios, Alondra 0 0 0 0 64

Totals 0 0 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Cantrell, Madison 90:00 8 11

Totals 8 11

Arizona Christian 8

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Miears, Tahlia 0 0 0 0 45
F 2 Neafus, Kylie 2 2 2 0 46
F 7 Torres, Sarahie 1 0 0 2 61
D 8 Coleman, Tasha 1 0 0 1 58
F 9 Ortiz, Marisa 7 5 5 0 41
MF 11 Perez, Hanna 7 5 1 0 53
D 12 Matthews, Hannah 0 0 0 3 32
D 15 Carrell, Sarah 0 0 0 2 45
MF 19 Cruz, Veronica 3 2 0 1 39
D 23 Carhart, Braxton 0 0 0 0 26
D 26 Kotte, Amariah 0 0 0 0 30

Substitutes
0 Bushey, Mikaela 0 0 0 0 45
4 Nicolia, Elena 0 0 0 0 60
5 Ortiz, Andrea 1 0 0 0 16
10 Mendoza, Sierra 0 0 0 0 17
14 Solomon, Shanda 0 0 0 0 45
16 Rodriguez, Analicia 5 2 0 0 51
17 Silva, Valeria 1 0 0 0 30
18 Newland, Rikki 2 0 0 0 58
20 DelgadoRuiz,Yuritssa 0 0 0 0 32
22 Ledezma, Irene 6 2 0 0 51
24 Perez, Lesly 2 1 0 1 32
25 Cortez, Sierra 0 0 0 0 32
27 Contreras, Cyan 0 0 0 0 45

Totals 38 19 8 10 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Bushey, Mikaela 45:00 0 0
1 Miears, Tahlia 45:00 0 0

Totals 0 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Mills 0 0 0
Arizona Christian 25 13 38

Saves By Period
Mills 7 4 11
Arizona Christian 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Mills 0 0 0
Arizona Christian 7 2 9

Fouls By Period
Mills 2 3 5
Arizona Christian 3 3 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
1:43 ACU Ortiz, Marisa Torres, Sarahie , Carrell, Sarah Cross from right side
9:59 ACU Perez, Hanna Carrell, Sarah corner kick finished in the box
10:51 ACU Ortiz, Marisa Torres, Sarahie , Matthews, Hannah cross from left side
11:48 ACU Neafus, Kylie Matthews, Hannah 1 on1, played to middle
16:43 ACU Ortiz, Marisa Cruz, Veronica , Coleman, Tasha through ball up  the middle



25:01 ACU Ortiz, Marisa Matthews, Hannah Matthews dribbled through middle, laid o
30:34 ACU Neafus, Kylie Perez, Lesly Shot from 25 yards out left side
87:49 ACU Ortiz, Marisa free kick into upper left corner

 
Cautions and Ejections: 79:52 (YELLOW), #6 Pineda, Alexandra (MILL)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 ACU Miears, Tahlia at goalie for Arizona Christian.
00:00 MILL Cantrell, Madison at goalie for Mills.
00:34 ACU Shot by ACU Perez, Hanna, SAVE Cantrell, Madison.
01:27 ACU Corner kick by ACU Carrell, Sarah [01:27].

01:43 ACU
Header GOAL by ACU Ortiz, Marisa (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Torres, Sarahie and Carrell, Sarah, goal number 1 for
season.

Mills 0, Arizona Christian 1
-- ACU *Cross from right side
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
04:14 ACU Offside against Arizona Christian.
08:39 ACU Offside against Arizona Christian.
09:45 ACU Corner kick by ACU Carrell, Sarah [09:45].
09:59 ACU GOAL by ACU Perez, Hanna, Assist by Carrell, Sarah, goal number 1 for season.

Mills 0, Arizona Christian 2
-- ACU *corner kick finished in the box
10:51 ACU GOAL by ACU Ortiz, Marisa, Assist by Torres, Sarahie and Matthews, Hannah, goal number 2 for season.

Mills 0, Arizona Christian 3
-- ACU *cross from left side
10:51 MILL MILL substitution: Rios, Alondra for Wong, Jessica.
11:48 ACU GOAL by ACU Neafus, Kylie, Assist by Matthews, Hannah, goal number 2 for season.

Mills 0, Arizona Christian 4
-- ACU *1 on1, played to middle
13:17 ACU Shot by ACU Ortiz, Marisa WIDE RIGHT.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
16:43 ACU GOAL by ACU Ortiz, Marisa, Assist by Cruz, Veronica and Coleman, Tasha, goal number 3 for season.

Mills 0, Arizona Christian 5
-- ACU *through ball up  the middle
-- MILL Foul on Mills.
17:24 ACU Shot by ACU Cruz, Veronica, SAVE Cantrell, Madison.
18:07 ACU Header Shot by ACU Ortiz, Marisa WIDE RIGHT.
18:44 ACU Shot by ACU Perez, Hanna, SAVE Cantrell, Madison.
19:40 ACU Shot by ACU Cruz, Veronica, SAVE Cantrell, Madison.
21:34 ACU Shot by ACU Coleman, Tasha WIDE LEFT.
25:01 ACU GOAL by ACU Ortiz, Marisa, Assist by Matthews, Hannah, goal number 4 for season.

Mills 0, Arizona Christian 6
-- ACU *Matthews dribbled through middle, laid off to Ortiz
25:17 ACU Shot by ACU Cruz, Veronica WIDE RIGHT.
25:23 MILL MILL substitution: Ju, Nayeli for Soriano-N, Hannah-Ra.
26:02 ACU ACU substitution: Ledezma, Irene for Perez, Hanna.
26:02 ACU ACU substitution: Perez, Lesly for Cruz, Veronica.
26:02 ACU ACU substitution: Rodriguez, Analicia for Carhart, Braxton.
27:19 ACU Offside against Arizona Christian.
27:26 ACU Shot by ACU Ledezma, Irene BLOCKED.
27:44 ACU ACU substitution: Mendoza, Sierra for Ortiz, Marisa.
28:09 ACU Shot by ACU Rodriguez, Analicia WIDE RIGHT.
29:02 ACU ACU substitution: Ortiz, Andrea for Torres, Sarahie.
29:42 ACU Corner kick by ACU Carrell, Sarah [29:42].
29:57 ACU Header Shot by ACU Rodriguez, Analicia HIGH.
30:01 ACU ACU substitution: Nicolia, Elena for Kotte, Amariah.
30:34 ACU GOAL by ACU Neafus, Kylie, Assist by Perez, Lesly, goal number 3 for season.

Mills 0, Arizona Christian 7
-- ACU *Shot from 25 yards out left side
31:01 MILL MILL substitution: Valverde, Kaeleigh for Riley, Ryan.
31:07 ACU Offside against Arizona Christian.
31:34 ACU Shot by ACU Ortiz, Andrea WIDE RIGHT.
32:23 ACU ACU substitution: Solomon, Shanda for Carrell, Sarah.
32:26 ACU ACU substitution: Newland, Rikki for Matthews, Hannah.
33:05 ACU Shot by ACU Ledezma, Irene WIDE RIGHT.



33:15 ACU ACU substitution: Silva, Valeria for Neafus, Kylie.
33:53 ACU Shot by ACU Rodriguez, Analicia, SAVE Cantrell, Madison.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
37:59 ACU Shot by ACU Ledezma, Irene, SAVE Cantrell, Madison.
38:20 ACU Corner kick by ACU Newland, Rikki [38:20].
38:43 ACU Corner kick by ACU Newland, Rikki [38:43].
38:50 ACU Shot by ACU Perez, Lesly HIGH.
39:18 ACU Offside against Arizona Christian.
40:12 ACU Offside against Arizona Christian.
41:27 ACU Corner kick by ACU Newland, Rikki [41:27].
41:48 ACU Shot by ACU Ledezma, Irene BLOCKED.
41:54 ACU Corner kick by ACU Newland, Rikki [41:54].
42:22 ACU Offside against Arizona Christian.
-- MILL Foul on Mills.
44:50 ACU Shot by ACU Perez, Lesly, SAVE Cantrell, Madison.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 ACU

For ACU: #0  Bushey, Mikaela, #4  Nicolia, Elena, #7  Torres, Sarahie, #14 Solomon, Shanda, #16 Rodriguez,
Analicia, #17 Silva, Valeria, #18 Newland, Rikki, #20 DelgadoRuiz,Yuritssa, #22 Ledezma, Irene, #25 Cortez, Sierra,
#27 Contreras, Cyan.

45:00 MILL

For MILL: #0  Cantrell, Madison, #2  Ortiz-Rosales, Tania, #3  Wong, Jessica, #5  Ju, Nayeli, #6  Pineda, Alexandra,
#7  Pimentel, Dalia, #12 Valverde, Kaeleigh, #13 Osornio, Andrea, #16 Padilla, Amanda, #17 Soriano-N, Hannah-Ra,
#19 Rios, Alondra.

45:00 ACU Bushey, Mikaela at goalie for Arizona Christian.
53:42 ACU Shot by ACU Rodriguez, Analicia, SAVE Cantrell, Madison.
54:45 ACU Shot by ACU Silva, Valeria WIDE LEFT.
57:47 ACU Offside against Arizona Christian.
58:30 ACU Shot by ACU Rodriguez, Analicia BLOCKED.
58:40 MILL MILL substitution: Riley, Ryan for Ju, Nayeli.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
-- MILL Foul on Mills.
61:45 ACU Offside against Arizona Christian.
62:46 ACU Offside against Arizona Christian.
63:15 MILL MILL substitution: Ju, Nayeli for Riley, Ryan.
63:21 MILL MILL substitution: Shimabuku, Paige for Rios, Alondra.
63:26 ACU ACU substitution: Perez, Hanna for Silva, Valeria.
-- MILL Foul on Mills.
64:25 ACU Shot by ACU Newland, Rikki WIDE RIGHT.
65:10 ACU Shot by ACU Ledezma, Irene HIT POST.
66:54 ACU Shot by ACU Perez, Hanna, SAVE Cantrell, Madison.
67:49 ACU Offside against Arizona Christian.
68:14 ACU Shot by ACU Perez, Hanna WIDE LEFT.
68:28 MILL MILL substitution: Bejar, Gabriela for Valverde, Kaeleigh.
72:28 ACU Shot by ACU Perez, Hanna WIDE LEFT.
73:01 ACU Shot by ACU Ledezma, Irene, SAVE Cantrell, Madison.
73:12 ACU Corner kick by ACU Ledezma, Irene [73:12].
73:29 ACU Corner kick by ACU Ledezma, Irene [73:29].
74:26 MILL MILL substitution: Rios, Alondra for Pineda, Alexandra.
76:10 ACU Shot by ACU Torres, Sarahie HIT POST.
77:08 MILL MILL substitution: Pineda, Alexandra for Rios, Alondra.
77:08 MILL MILL substitution: Riley, Ryan for Ju, Nayeli.
77:08 ACU ACU substitution: Ortiz, Marisa for Torres, Sarahie.
77:08 ACU ACU substitution: Neafus, Kylie for DelgadoRuiz,Yuritssa.
77:08 ACU ACU substitution: Perez, Lesly for Ledezma, Irene.
77:08 ACU ACU substitution: Cruz, Veronica for Cortez, Sierra.
77:08 ACU ACU substitution: Coleman, Tasha for Rodriguez, Analicia.
77:08 ACU ACU substitution: Carrell, Sarah for Solomon, Shanda.
77:47 ACU Offside against Arizona Christian.
-- MILL Foul on Mills.
79:52 MILL Yellow card on MILL Pineda, Alexandra.
80:19 ACU Shot by ACU Newland, Rikki HIGH.
80:49 MILL MILL substitution: Rios, Alondra for Ortiz-Rosales, Tania.
80:56 MILL MILL substitution: Valverde, Kaeleigh for Riley, Ryan.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.



81:55 ACU Offside against Arizona Christian.
83:49 MILL MILL substitution: Ortiz-Rosales, Tania for Wong, Jessica.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
87:49 ACU GOAL by ACU Ortiz, Marisa, goal number 5 for season.

Mills 0, Arizona Christian 8
-- ACU *free kick into upper left corner
88:59 ACU Shot by ACU Perez, Hanna, SAVE Cantrell, Madison.
89:18 ACU Offside against Arizona Christian.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


